

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1629/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in RA No. 380/2006 & LPA No. 1874/2005 & LPA No. 1875/2005 & LPA No. 1876/2005 & LPA No. 1877/2005 & LPA No. 2031/2005 & LPA No. 2083/2005 & LPA No. 2233/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SLUM & JJ DEPTT., MCD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from paying Court fee)

Date: 03/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is dismissed. Court fee to be made good within

three weeks, as prayed for.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master