

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 1629/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in RA No. 380/2006 & LPA No. 1874/2005 & LPA No. 1875/2005 & LPA No. 1876/2005 & LPA No. 1877/2005 & LPA No. 2031/2005 & LPA No. 2083/2005 & LPA No. 2233/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SLUM & JJ DEPTT., MCD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing Court fee)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 82 days in filing the Court fee.

Delay is condoned.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar