

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21805-21812/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in LPA No.2083, 2233, 1874-77, 2031 of 2005 and order dt.17.11.2006 passed in RP No.380/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SLUM & JJ DEPTT., MCD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 10/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr.L.B.Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master