

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21805-21812/2007

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SLUM & JJ DEPTT., MCD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 9 to 13 have filed counter  
affidavit.

Respondent No.14 is served but there is no  
appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice  
to respondent Nos. 3 to 8 within a week by registered post  
with acknowledgment due.

List again on 14.12.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj