

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21805-21812/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in LPA No.
2083/2005 & LPA No. 2233/2005 & LPA NOS.1874-77/2005 & 2031/2005
and dated 17/11/2006 in RA No. 380/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SLUM & JJ DEPTT., MCD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh Singh, ADV.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Vijayata Mann, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Sharma, Adv.
M/s. D.R. Sharma & S. Bhardwaj, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master